

1

SLP(C)... 11507 OF 2004
ITEM No.31

Court No.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 11507/2004

(From the final judgement and order dated 28/07/2004 in RFA 2010/90
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARI SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP and bringing LRs on record
and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With

SLP(C)No.25504/2004(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Delay in filing application for substitution condoned.
Application for substitution allowed.
Tag this matter with special leave petition (Civil) No.22077 of 2004.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)
COURT MASTER