

\$ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18424/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2004 in RFA No. 390/1990 of  
The HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GOVERDHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for deletion of the names of Respondent Nos. 2 to 10 from the array of parties)

Date: 06/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion of the names of Respondent

Nos.2 to 10

from the array of parties is allowed. The names of Respondent Nos.2 to 1

are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the Petitioners.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Jasbir Sin

Court Master

Court Mas

gh)

ter