

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3142/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2004 in RFA No. 2612/1989 & RFA No. 2613/1989 & RFA No. 2614/1989 & RFA No. 2615/1989 & RFA No. 2616/1989 & RFA No. 2618/1989 & RFA No. 2619/1989 & RFA No. 2620/1989 & RFA No. 2820/1989 & RFA No. 2821/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDER @CHANDER PARKASH ETC. ETC.
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA ETC. ETC.
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of deceased petitioner and office report))

Date: 24/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition.

Issue notice on the application for substitution as well as
on the application for condonation of delay in filing substitution
application.

Tag on with S.L.P.(C) No. 22077 of 2004.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER