

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 6 & 9 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8281/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2004 in RFA Nos.2612, 2613, 2614,
2615, 2616, 2618, 2619, 2620, 2820, 2821 of 1989 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDER @CHANDER PARKASH ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.6 (Appln. for deletion of the names of Petitioner Nos. 3 & 7 in SLP @ RFA
2612/1989, Petitioner No.3 in SLP @ RFA 2613/1989, Petitioner No.(iii) & (viii)
and (ix) in SLP @ RFA No.2619/1989 from the array of parties)
I.A. No.9 (Application for deletion of Petitioner No.1(i) in SLP @ RFA
No.2820/1989 from the array of parties)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Prayer for deletion of the names of Petitioners is
accepted at the request and risk of the Petitioners. I.A. Nos. 6
and 9 are disposed of accordingly.

(K.K. Chawla) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master