

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 10361/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in RFA No. 901/1990  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM NARAIN (D) THR.LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(for substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing substitution  
appln. and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10517-10519 of 2009

(for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report)

I.A.Nos.1-5 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10889-10891 of 2009

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11027-11029 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, substitution, c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. P. Kakra, Adv.  
Mr. Charu Datta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP granted.

Substitution allowed. Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Tag with C.A. No.1990/2008.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master