

**SECTION IV**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 29 OF 2015**

(Application for Correction of Name of Appellant in C.A. No.9792 of 2011)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9788 – 9793 OF 2011**

Tek Chand & Ors. Etc. Etc.

...Appellants

**VERSUS**

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF MATTER**

The present appeal was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court's order dated 27.02.2014.

It is submitted that Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Advocate for the appellant has on 24.06.2015 filed application for correction of name of appellant in C.A.No. 9792 of 2011 praying therein to change the name of Lr. No.viii of deceased Bhim Singh, Appellant No.1 in RFA No. 2134 of 1991 (C.A. No. 9792 of 2011) praying to correct the name as 'Ramesh' in place of Suresh. The application has been registered as I.A. No. 29 of 2015.

The application in the Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to :-**

1. Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Advocate  
33, Lawyer's Chamber, SCI, New Delhi
2. Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate.  
15, Lawyers Chambers , SCI, New Delhi

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**